SB21-205

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Liston and Zenzinger

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 115, line 11, strike "Individuals" and substitute
- 2 "Individuals^{15a}", in the TOTAL column strike "9,987,615,205" and
- 3 substitute "9,988,606,597", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 4 "1,595,590,299(M)" and substitute "1,595,860,738(M)", in the CASH
- 5 FUNDS column strike "1,137,856,496b" and substitute "1,137,951,487b",
- 6 and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "6,299,845,614" and
- 7 substitute "6,300,471,576".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 9 Page 116, line 1, strike "\$842,130,412" and substitute "\$842,225,403".
- 10 Page 131, after line 6 insert:

11	" <u>15a</u>	Department of Health Care Policy and Financing,					
12		Medical Services Premiums, Medical and Long-					
13		Term Care Services for Medicaid Eligible					
14		Individuals This line item includes \$991,392 total					
15		funds, including \$270,439 General Fund, for the					
16		purpose of increasing emergency medical					
17		transportation and ambulance service rates by 2.0					
18		percent.".					

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Provides \$991,392 total funds, including \$270,439 General Fund, for the Medical Services Premiums line item in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing**. Adds a footnote explaining that the purpose of the funds is to increase emergency medical transportation and ambulance service rates by 2.0 percent.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment									
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE			
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$270,439	\$94,991	\$0	\$625,962	\$991,392	0.0			

** *** ** ***